BOX ASSIGNMENTS 9-7-	<del>99</del>		DO NOT USE FO	OR TRADEMARKS
	* *** ********************************	5-25-2000	NLY	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMI	SSIONER		0020	C9111
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A		01331642	HEREOF. 0935	33091
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):				
1. lan M. Grenn			1	CAMPE
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	, ,		XNO	A THIN SHA
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: Central RESEARCH Laboratories Limited ADDRESS: Dawley Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB3 1HH, England ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?  X NO				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):     (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one_document)				
X ASSIGNMENT OF	XWHOLE	PART INTEREST EXEC	. DATE: August 10	), 1999
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:				
4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION <u>IF</u> FILED HEREWITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : IF DATES ↑↓ DIFFER SEE ATTY!): August 10, 1999 09355841				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO				
A, PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1ST INVEN if not in ite	TOR B. PATENT NO(S)	<b>M#</b>	1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR If not in item 1
62-199	GREEN			
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should</li></ol>	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS:_ = TOTAL <u>1</u>		
FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, DC 20036	ABOVE TOTAL X \$	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MI INSUFFICIENCY TO DE UNDER ORDER NO:	SSING OR INADEQUAT POSIT ACCOUNT NUM 62-199	E CHARGE BER: <b>50-0687</b>
62-199	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT/MATTER	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best fmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Attorney: William H. Bollman  2  10. Stal number of pages including this coversheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Reg. No. 36,457 Atty/Sec:	27. <b>27.</b>	<del>-</del>		
ant. Mark College Coll		Date: Sept	ember 7, 1999	i
A M M M				
FILE METH PTO RETERN RECEIPT				

**PATENT** REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0021

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Ian Macdonald Green, of 96 Goldsmith Avenue, London, W3 6HW, England hereby assign and transfer to Central Research Laboratories Limited, a British corporation of Dawley Road, Hayes, Middlesex, UB3 1HH, England, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A DRIVE CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR A GAS DISCHARGE LAMP, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 5, 1999, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Central Research Laboratories Limited the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Central Research Laboratories Limited to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Central Research Laboratories Limited to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued Central Research Laboratories Limited in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Central Research Laboratories Limited may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Central Research Laboratories Limited but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: lo Kugast 99

RECORDED: 09/07/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0022